
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 450 1:44.899  4 of  5
2 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / BBR 102 Motorsports Yamaha YZF 450 1:45.543  4 of  5 .644 .644
3 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:45.980  4 of  5 1.081 .437
4 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Team HRC Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:46.102  4 of  4 1.203 .122
5 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) / GASGAS Racing Team / 

Oakley / Kirbtech Industries / SH Earthmoving
GasGas MC 450 1:47.140  4 of  5 2.241 1.038

6 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Husqvarna Motorcycles Husqvarna FC 
450

1:47.589  4 of  5 2.690 .449

7 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / GO24 Whitehaul KTM / DBS / 
Rat Racing / Fist / Michelin / Delcon Civil

KTM SXF 450 1:49.542  4 of  4 4.643 1.953

8 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / Chris Wood 
Performance / Gromor /cTroy Lee Designs

KTM SXF 450 1:51.478  4 of  5 6.579 1.936

9 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Pro-Moto Suspension / 
Yamaha Racing / Incite Graphics / Maxxis / Fly Racing

Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.588  4 of  4 6.689 .110

10 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) / Ride Red Honda CRF 450 1:53.600  3 of  4 8.701 2.012

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) 1:59.710 1:45.667 2:03.314 1:44.899 2:00.735
9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:47.875 1:57.065 1:46.956 1:45.980 1:46.157

24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:51.541 2:11.910 1:50.727 1:49.542
30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 2:11.021 1:52.153 2:10.701 1:51.588
45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) 1:53.181 1:48.291 2:08.235 1:47.140 2:12.785
47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:50.767 1:48.757 1:48.926 1:47.589 1:58.153
48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) 1:55.336 2:24.124 1:53.600 2:11.690
62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) 1:59.778 1:53.439 1:53.225 1:51.478 2:03.628

102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 1:47.880 1:47.972 2:12.035 1:45.543 2:52.367
111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 2:19.426 1:47.805 2:06.198 1:46.102

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
5  Kirk GIBBS (SA)  (1st) 47  Todd WATERS (QLD)  (6th)

1 42.750 35.035 41.925 1:59.710 1 39.365 32.779 38.623 1:50.767
2 37.605 30.170 37.892 1:45.667 2 37.919 31.608 39.230 1:48.757
3 44.035 34.632 44.647 2:03.314 3 38.060 32.207 38.659 1:48.926
4 36.983 29.976 37.940 1:44.899 4 37.271 31.782 38.536 1:47.589
5 45.619 33.829 41.287 2:00.735 5 38.392 33.759 46.002 1:58.153

9  Aaron TANTI (QLD)  (3rd) 48  Joben BALDWIN (NSW)  (10th)
1 38.533 30.649 38.693 1:47.875 1 40.026 34.185 41.125 1:55.336
2 42.820 33.354 40.891 1:57.065 2 48.512 41.588 54.024 2:24.124
3 37.413 30.962 38.581 1:46.956 3 39.124 33.591 40.885 1:53.600
4 37.287 30.679 38.014 1:45.980 4 49.438 36.461 45.791 2:11.690
5 37.244 30.445 38.468 1:46.157

62  Dylan WOOD (NSW)  (8th)
24  Brett METCALFE (SA)  (7th) 1 44.783 34.197 40.798 1:59.778

1 38.137 33.015 40.389 1:51.541 2 39.534 33.794 40.111 1:53.439
2 41.959 41.386 48.565 2:11.910 3 39.659 32.754 40.812 1:53.225
3 38.277 33.039 39.411 1:50.727 4 38.938 32.288 40.252 1:51.478
4 37.964 33.054 38.524 1:49.542 5 43.905 34.537 45.186 2:03.628

30  Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW)  (9th) 102  Matt MOSS (NSW)  (2nd)
1 42.975 39.442 48.604 2:11.021 1 38.416 32.088 37.376 1:47.880
2 39.359 33.095 39.699 1:52.153 2 37.751 31.409 38.812 1:47.972
3 43.471 38.832 48.398 2:10.701 3 40.777 43.712 47.546 2:12.035
4 38.920 33.027 39.641 1:51.588 4 37.000 31.511 37.032 1:45.543

5 1:29.435 35.294 47.638 2:52.367
45  Hayden MELLROSS (VIC)  (5th)

1 39.244 32.429 41.508 1:53.181 111  Dean FERRIS (QLD)  (4th)
2 37.856 32.101 38.334 1:48.291 1 43.049 42.786 53.591 2:19.426
3 44.768 33.676 49.791 2:08.235 2 37.715 32.473 37.617 1:47.805
4 37.596 30.552 38.992 1:47.140 3 47.495 33.702 45.001 2:06.198
5 45.479 36.281 51.025 2:12.785 4 36.887 31.237 37.978 1:46.102

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:55.915 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:47.880 1
1:56.725 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:47.875 1
3:54.998 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) KTM SXF 450 1:45.667 2
7:41.465 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:45.543 4
7:43.211 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) KTM SXF 450 1:44.899 4

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 D. FERRIS 36.887 K. GIBBS 29.976 M. MOSS 37.032 K. GIBBS 1:44.851 1:44.899
2 K. GIBBS 36.983 A. TANTI 30.445 D. FERRIS 37.617 M. MOSS 1:45.441 1:45.543
3 M. MOSS 37.000 H. MELLROSS 30.552 K. GIBBS 37.892 A. TANTI 1:45.703 1:45.980
4 A. TANTI 37.244 D. FERRIS 31.237 A. TANTI 38.014 D. FERRIS 1:45.741 1:46.102
5 T. WATERS 37.271 M. MOSS 31.409 H. MELLROSS 38.334 H. MELLROSS 1:46.482 1:47.140
6 H. MELLROSS 37.596 T. WATERS 31.608 B. METCALFE 38.524 T. WATERS 1:47.415 1:47.589
7 B. METCALFE 37.964 D. WOOD 32.288 T. WATERS 38.536 B. METCALFE 1:49.503 1:49.542
8 J. WIGHTMAN 38.920 B. METCALFE 33.015 J. WIGHTMAN 39.641 D. WOOD 1:51.337 1:51.478
9 D. WOOD 38.938 J. WIGHTMAN 33.027 D. WOOD 40.111 J. WIGHTMAN 1:51.588 1:51.588
10 J. BALDWIN 39.124 J. BALDWIN 33.591 J. BALDWIN 40.885 J. BALDWIN 1:53.600 1:53.600

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 26/06/22 Printed at: 11:03
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  
1 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 450 1:47.350 1:44.899 1:44.899
2 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / BBR 102 Motorsports Yamaha YZF 450 1:46.012 1:45.543 1:45.543
3 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:49.020 1:45.980 1:45.980
4 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Team HRC Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:47.771 1:46.102 1:46.102
5 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) / GASGAS Racing Team / Oakley / Kirbtech Industries / SH 

Earthmoving
GasGas MC 450 1:49.058 1:47.140 1:47.140

6 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Husqvarna Motorcycles Husqvarna FC 450 1:47.199 1:47.589 1:47.589
7 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / GO24 Whitehaul KTM / DBS / Rat Racing / Fist / Michelin / Delcon 

Civil
KTM SXF 450 1:49.749 1:49.542 1:49.542

8 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / Chris Wood Performance / Gromor /cTroy Lee 
Designs

KTM SXF 450 1:52.070 1:51.478 1:51.478

9 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Pro-Moto Suspension / Yamaha Racing / Incite Graphics / 
Maxxis / Fly Racing

Yamaha YZF 450 1:50.322 1:51.588 1:51.588

10 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) / Ride Red Honda CRF 450 1:52.290 1:53.600 1:53.600
11 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 450 1:52.362 1:52.362
12 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / Foxhead Australia / SHIFT Australia / 

Craig Anderson Racing
KTM SXF 450 1:52.496 1:52.496

13 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) / Bluefin LED / Brisbane M-cycles / UNIT / Furnikation / Maxxis / 
Motorex

Honda CRF 450 1:53.321 1:53.321

14 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Hansen Constructions NQ / Rising Sun / Cassons Aust / Bell 
Helmets

Honda CRF 450 1:53.593 1:53.593

15 386 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles / Fly / McLeods / J&M Orchard Family Trust Kawasaki KX 450 1:54.073 1:54.073
16 215 Liam JACKSON (NSW) / Mudgee Power Sports / DMK Designs / Promoto Suspension / 

Oates MX
GasGas MC 450 1:54.171 1:54.171

17 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) / Scrivens Hinda / Callum Morrihson Constructions / RRS / 
CWPerformance

Honda CRF 450 1:54.708 1:54.708

18 84 Siegah WARD (SA) / Honda Ride Red Privateer Program / Markane Racing / Performance 
Moto

Honda CRF 450 1:55.703 1:55.703

19 18 Mitchell NORRIS (SA) / Peter Stevens M-cycles / Greyzone Pirate Life Racing / GasGas 
Aust.

GasGas MC 450 1:55.946 1:55.946

20 415 Cody SCHAT (QLD) GasGas MC450 1:56.048 1:56.048
21 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles / Costanzo Racing Tuned / JPM / Maxxis / Fly / 

Kustom MX
Yamaha YZF 450 1:57.209 1:57.209

22 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) / Maitland M-cycles / Pro Moto Suspension Honda CRF 450 1:57.307 1:57.307
23 68 Jake COBBIN (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:58.574 1:58.574
24 46 Brock NINNESS (NSW) KTM SXF 450 1:56.524 1:56.524
25 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) / Mick Muldoon M-cycles / Pro-Moto Suspension / Rekluse Kawasaki KX 450 1:58.676 1:58.676
26 58 Troy MORA (VIC) / Moramech Racing / Kawasaki Motors / Matt Jones M-cycles / Pod Kawasaki KX 450 1:58.852 1:58.852
27 44 Joel LALICZ (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:59.546 1:59.546
28 35 Jordan ROSE (NSW) / Moto Lab / APO Adventure & Powersports / Two Tech Husqvarna FC 450 1:59.648 1:59.648
29 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) / Incite Graphics / Singleton Radiator Services / Hunter Valley 

M-sports
KTM SXF 450 2:05.860 2:05.860

30 59 Aaron PARKER (NSW) / Cessnock Carpet Court / Ana Industries / I Can Gig It / Trackside 
Auto / Hanna Graphics

KTM SXF 450 1:59.105 1:59.105

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

26 June 2022
Maitland - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Moto1 & Moto 2

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

Pos No Name Time  
1 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) 1:44.899
2 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 1:45.543
3 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:45.980
4 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 1:46.102
5 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) 1:47.140
6 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:47.589
7 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:49.542
8 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) 1:51.478
9 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 1:51.588

10 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) 1:53.600
11 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) 1:52.362
12 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) 1:52.496
13 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) 1:53.321
14 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) 1:53.593
15 386 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) 1:54.073
16 215 Liam JACKSON (NSW) 1:54.171
17 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) 1:54.708
18 84 Siegah WARD (SA) 1:55.703
19 18 Mitchell NORRIS (SA) 1:55.946
20 415 Cody SCHAT (QLD) 1:56.048
21 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) 1:57.209
22 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) 1:57.307
23 68 Jake COBBIN (NSW) 1:58.574
24 46 Brock NINNESS (NSW) 1:56.524
25 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) 1:58.676
26 58 Troy MORA (VIC) 1:58.852
27 44 Joel LALICZ (NSW) 1:59.546
28 35 Jordan ROSE (NSW) 1:59.648
29 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) 2:05.860
30 59 Aaron PARKER (NSW) 1:59.105
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THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 26/06/22 Started at: 10:48:01
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 12.4C Starters: 10
Track: Good Printed at: 11:03

Time Description
10:48:01 Event Start
10:56:13 Chequered Flag
10:59:06 Event Finish
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


